KT-1.1  October 2001
Traffic Signal
  Light Guns
              Compliant with: MIL-L-6671
Type B-2
MIL-L-25971
Type SDU-4/U
        Model 970

green signal. Each unit is made to operate typically from a 115 V 25 to 60Hz or with optional 220 V or
Battery Supply.
How To Order
 The Basic part number for the Type B-2 Two Handle TLG is Multi Electric Model 970.  The single handle
SDU-4/U is   Multi Electric Model 975.
Cat No. Description
970 Type B-2 Aircraft Traffic Light with Transformer
Power Supply
975 Type SDU-4/U Aircraft Traffic Light with
Transformer Power Supply
970-36-1 115 V 25-60 Hz Transformer for the Model 970
970-36-2 220V 25-60 Hz Transformer for the Model 970
975-36-1 115V 25-60 Hz Transformer for the Model 975
975-36-2 220V 25-60 Hz Transformer for the Model 975
970-36A-1 High Output Power Supply for the Model 970
970-36A-2 High Output Power Supply for the Model 970
975-36A-1 High Output Power Supply for the Model 975
975-36A-2 High Output Power Supply for the Model 975
978 Fitted Storage and Shipping Chest
970-65 Suspension Kit with Coiled Cord
Model 975
Multi
ELECTRIC
TSG
KT-1.2  October 2001
International Standard Traffic Signal Light Patterns
Color and
Type of Signal
Movement
of Vehicles,
Equipment
and Personnel
Aircraft on
the Ground
Aircraft
in Flight
Steady Green
Cleared to cross,
proceed or go Cleared for takeoff Cleared to land
Flashing Green
Not applicable Cleared for taxi
Return for landing
(followed by
steady green)
Steady Red
STOP STOP
Give way to
other aircraft and